

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-2777 Version: 1 Name: TAB Sidewalk Funding

Type: Resolution Status: Adopted

File created: 7/27/2021 In control: City Commission

 On agenda:
 8/24/2021
 Final action:
 8/24/2021

 Enactment date:
 8/24/2021
 Enactment #:
 2021-219

Title: A Resolution of the Coral Gables Transportation Advisory Board requesting that the City Commission

reconsider the original sidewalk funding made by the Public Works Department for the upcoming

Fiscal Year and restore it to the 1.2 million dollars originally requested.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Signed Resolution 2021-219, 2. Sidewalk funding cover memo, 3. Sidewalk funding-resolution, 4.

July 20-DRAFT, 5. CCMtg Aug 24 2021 - Agenda Items 2-1 and 2-2 are related - Transportation

Advisory Board requests

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/24/2021	1	City Commission	adopted by Resolution Number	Pass

A Resolution of the Coral Gables Transportation Advisory Board requesting that the City Commission reconsider the original sidewalk funding made by the Public Works Department for the upcoming Fiscal Year and restore it to the 1.2 million dollars originally requested.

At the July 14 City Commission Meeting the Transportation Advisory Board presented a resolution to the City Commission requesting for the construction of sidewalks at various locations where gaps were identified.

The funding for the project is restricted due to limited funding allocated by the City Commission for the construction of new and repairs of existing sidewalks in the draft 2021-2022 FY Budget.

The Transportation Advisory Board objective is to identify and recommend improvements to develop transportation connectivity of all modes to provide a variety of transportation alternatives.